16 CAT-WS-E-05 ASM
Compact sensor for medium ranges
� Protection class IP64
� Measurement ranges:
0 ... 1500 mm to 0 ... 15000 mm
� Analog output 0 … 10 V, 4 … 20 mA, potentiometer
or A/D converted synchronous serial output (SSI)

EMC Refer to output specification
Temperature Refer to output specification
Order Code WS17KT
Model Name
Measurement Range (in mm)
1500 / 2000 / 2500 / 3000 / 4000 / 5000 / 6250 / 10000 / 12500 / 15000
Outputs (see pages 57 ff.)
R1K = Potentiometer 1 k� (other values on request)
10V = with 0 ... 10 V signal conditioner
420A = with 4 ... 20 mA signal conditioner (2 wire)
420T = with 4 ... 20 mA signal conditioner (3 wire)
PMU = with 0...10 V/4 … 20 mA signal conditioner, adjustable
ADSI = with A/D converted synchronous serial output 16 bit (option: 12, 14 bit)
Linearity
L10 = ±0.10 % option: L05 = ±0,05 % L25 = ±0.25 %
Cable fixing
M4 = M4 cable fixing
SB0 = Cable clip
Connection
M12 = 8 pin socket M12
D8 = 8 pin socket DIN 45326
Order Example: WS17KT - 2500 - 10V - L10 - M4 - M12
Model WS17KT
with analog or SSI output
WS17KT
Analog or SSI
Order Code Mating Connector (see accessories p. 82) D8: M12: CONN-M12-8F-GCONN-DIN-8F-W
A-Tech Instruments Ltd. Phone  416 754 7008  Fax  416 754 2351  Email: sales@a-tech.ca
Presented By :
ASM CAT-WS-E-05 17
Dimensions (mm)
Range A
1500 17.5
2000 9.5
2500 2.5
Cable Forces and
Weights
typical at 20 °C
Range
[mm]
Weight (approx.)
[kg]
Maximum pull-out force
�N]
Minimum pull-in force
[N]
1500 1.4 11.0 6.2
2000 1.4 8.5 4.8
2500 1.5 5.5 3.5
3000 2.9 14.5 10.3
4000 2.9 12.7 9.1
5000 5.3 13.0 9.3
6250 5.5 10.2 7.3
10000 6.0 16.5 9.1
12500 6.0 16.5 9.1
15000 6.0 16.5 9.1
Outline drawing
WS17KT-1500 /
2000 / 2500
Dimensions informative only.
For guaranteed dimensions consult factory
Model WS17KT
with analog or SSI output
A-Tech Instruments Ltd. Phone  416 754 7008  Fax  416 754 2351  Email: sales@a-tech.ca
Presented By :
18 CAT-WS-E-05 ASM
Outline drawing
WS17KT-3000 / 4000
Outline drawing
WS17KT-5000 / 6250
Dimensions
[mm]
Range A
5000 178
6250 198
Dimensions
[mm]
Range A
3000 105
4000 120
Dimensions informative only.
For guaranteed dimensions consult factory
Model WS17KT
with analog or SSI output
A-Tech Instruments Ltd. Phone  416 754 7008  Fax  416 754 2351  Email: sales@a-tech.ca
Presented By :
ASM CAT-WS-E-05 19
Outline drawing